

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FA No. 1006/2006

SAMAR NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABUL HASAN FARIDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mehdi, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No steps have been taken by the petitioners for
bringing on records the legal representatives of the
deceased respondent no. 7. In fact, respondent no. 7 has
died in the year 2010 and as of now the petition stands
abated so far as respondent no. 7 is concerned but
learned counsel states that he would be taking necessary
steps. Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

-2-

The matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable
the counsel appearing for the petitioner also to file
rejoinder affidavit.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master