

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in FA No. 1006/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAMAR NATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABUL HASAN FARIDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed by the petitioner for deletion of the name of respondent no. 7 is accepted. The name of respondent no. 7 stands deleted in terms of the prayer made. The application is disposed of accordingly.

Pleadings are complete. Learend counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks for an adjournment to enable him to obtain instructions as to whether or not the Civil Appeal which was restored by the impugned judgment and order to its original number is still pending.

Re-notify for the arguments on the next date.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master