

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3588 OF 2012

SAMAR NATH AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABUL HASAN FARIDI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order in view of the fact that question of jurisdiction was raised in the revision before the District Court and it was decided in favour of the plaintiff and said order was permitted to attain finality. Hence, it cannot be re-opened again.

Consequently, the appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 30, 2017

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3588/2012

SAMAR NATH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABUL HASAN FARIDI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Piyush Vatra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Shamoma Anis, Adv.
Mr. Nauras Suhrawordy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(signed order is placed on the file)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER